
Weekly News
April 5, 2019

Dear Families,

We had a great week of learning!

[bookmark: _GoBack]Sam Isgrig will be playing piano at Barnes and Noble at Derby Street Shoppes TOMORROW, Saturday at 2pm!  This is one of The South Shore Conservatory’s biggest fundraisers.  I hope to be there to support Sam and this wonderful community resource.  Hope to see you there! https://sscmusic.org/performathon/

We’re looking forward to our Field Trip to the Aisling Gallery on Thursday, April 11th!  Thank you to our volunteers who will be chaperoning this trip!  Please, try to arrive by 8:15am!

Aisling Gallery, Thursday, April 11th, 8:30-10am
Hilleary Plummer (Claire and Cole)
David Banks (Kate Banks)
Anne Matthews (Ainsley)
Whitney Deane (Henry)
Erin Murphy (Paige)

On Friday, April 12th we will have a Pancakes and PJs Day sampling our Foster School Syrup! Children may wear pajamas to school.  Children should wear playground appropriate shoes, but may bring slippers to change into in the classroom!

Specialist Schedule…

Monday, April 8….Music
Tuesday, April 9…P.E…SNEAKERS!
Wednesday, April 10…Motor Centers
Wednesday, April 10…Library…BOOKS!
Thursday, April 11…Aisling Gallery, 8:30-10am
Thursday, April 11…Spanish
Friday, April 12…Pancakes and PJs!
Friday, April 12…Spanish

Monday, April 22…Art
Tuesday, April 23…Music
Wednesday, April 24…P.E…SNEAKERS!
Thursday, April 25…Motor Centers!
Thursday, April 25…Library…BOOKS!
Friday, April 26…Computers

Have a great week!

Ms. Price





